	-2010 United States Patent and Trademark Of
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10358	-
 Name of conveying party(ies) Micro Vision Optical, Inc. 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MVO Licensing, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 31, 2009 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Address: 304 North Orange Avenue, Fallbrook, CA 920 Name: Mark A Hvasta Address: P.O. Box 400 Fallbrook, CA 92088
 Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,024,445	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	Ached? Yes NO
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence M. Sherman, Esq.	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of ap plications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Ached? Yes NO 6. Total number of ap plications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence M. Sherman, Esq. Address: 401 B Street, Suite 1200	ached? Yes NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence M. Sherman, Esq.	ached? Yes NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence M. Sherman, Esq. Address: <u>401 B Street, Suite 1200</u> City: <u>San Diego</u>	ached? Yes NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence M. Sherman, Esq. Address: 401 B Street, Suite 1200 City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101	ached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence M. Sherman, Esq. Address: 401 B Street, Suite 1200 City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101 Phone Number: (619) 238-4835	ached? Yes NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence M. Sherman, Esq. Address: 401 B Street, Suite 1200 City: San Diego State: CA Phone Number: (619) 238-4835 Fax Number: (619) 231-4755	ached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

American LegalNet, Inc. www.FormsWorkflow.com

PATENT REEL: 023950 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, SERVICE MARKS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, SERVICE MARKS AND TRADEMARKS ("Assignment") is made as of December 31, 2009, by MICROVISION OPTICAL, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor"), to MVO LICENSING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), who agree as follows:

RECITALS

A. In connection with the liquidation and dissolution of Assignor, Assignor is conveying and transferring to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents, service marks and trademarks set forth in <u>Exhibit "1</u>" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Marks").

AGREEMENT

1. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

2. Upon Assignee's request, Assignor shall sign, execute and deliver to Assignor any and all documents that may reasonably be necessary or appropriate (in Assignee's reasonable judgment) to assign and transfer the Marks, including, without limitation, such documents that may be necessary to record the assignment and transfer of the Marks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

3. This Assignment (a) shall be binding on, and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, and their successors in interest and assigns; (b) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California; and (c) may be executed in several counterparts, all of which taken together shall be deemed the original.

ASSIGNOR:

MICROVISION OPTICAL, INC., a California corporation

By: Name: DAVIDA. JOHNAN Its: CED

P:00520238:13065.002

EXHIBIT "1"

PATENTS, SERVICE MARKS AND TRADEMARKS

1. U.S. Patent No. 6,024,445, entitled "Single Point Attachment of Bridge and Temple to Eyeglass Lenses" issued on February 15, 2000 entitled "Single Point Attachment of Bridge and Temples to Eyeglass Lenses", any other U.S. patent issued therefrom or related thereto and all amendments, improvements, reissues, renewals and extensions of each such patent, and any other issued U.S. or foreign patent based on U.S. Patent Application Serial Numbers 09/185,847, filed November 4, 1998 and 09/411,556, filed October 1, 1999 and PCT Application No. PCT/US99/24789 filed on October 21, 1999 and all divisions, continuations-inpart, reissues, renewals, additional or extensions thereof.

2. Trademark for "Taper-lok", Serial No. 75802208 filed on September 20, 1999 and Registration No. 2415506 registered on December 26, 2000.

P:00520238:13065.002

RECORDED: 02/09/2010

PATENT REEL: 023950 FRAME: 0312